IN RE: 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 41ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF PENNSYLVANIA

PERRY COUNTY BRANCH

NO. CV-2024-0930

ORDER

AND NOW, this day of November, 2024, the Court having reviewed a Petition filed by the Perry County Board of Elections regarding providing provisional ballots to disabled registered voters of Perry County who completed or may have completed defective mail-in/absentee ballots and who as a result of said disability are not physically able to vote a provisional ballot in person at his/her polling place on November 5, 2024, the Court hereby grants the Petition of the Perry County Board of Elections and does hereby ORDER that the Perry County Board of Elections is authorized to issue a provisional ballot to any registered voter of Perry County who notifies the Perry County Election office that as a result of his/her disability that said registered elector is not able to physically travel to his/her polling place on November 5, 2024 to vote by provisional ballot and the said Perry County Board of Elections is further authorized to provide a provisional ballot to said disabled voter utilizing the Department of State designated agent form. Said provisional ballot must be returned to the Perry County Election Office by 8:00 p.m. on November 5, 2024.

By the Court,

YRATHBYOTARY COURTS TRUE COUNTY PA Y THUOS YRAB9

Kenneth A. Mummah, P.J. &

WILLIAM R. BUNT ATTORNEY AT LAW

109 S. Carlisle Street P.O. Box 336 New Bloomfield, Pa. 17068

Cc:

Tel. (717) 582-8195 FAX (717) 582-7521 William R. Bunt, Esquire
Perry County Board of Elections